Johnson County Commission

Troy A. Matthews
Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

<u>Posted: December 20, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.</u> Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2nd Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Thursday, December 21, 2023** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

Additional public access is made available via **Zoom Meeting** with the following details: **Telephone Number:** 312-626-6799 | **Meeting ID:** 828 0899 7149 | **Passcode:** 266225 The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

9:00 a.m. Road and Bridge Department Update

- Consideration: Sourcewell Contract #090320-SDI Cooperative Purchasing Agreement for Brightly Software Inc. Asset Management at the Road and Bridge Department
- Consideration: Caterpillar Financial Lease for Caterpillar Skid Steer
- Work Session: Right of Way and Establishment of Road Procedures
- 10:30 a.m. Consideration: State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) Grant Agreement for Salamander Licensing
- 11:00 a.m. Discussion: Building Assessment and Maintenance Plans, McClure Engineering
- 2:00 p.m. Consideration: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services (DHSS), Detection and Mitigation in Confinement Facilities COVID-19
- 3:00 p.m. Johnson County Economic Development Corporation, Board of Directors

 Commissioner Matthews

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting:

Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse | Warrensburg, MO 64093 | (660) 747-6161